APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL KARNAL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 531240

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 41228

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE VPO-KUNJPURA KARNAL, KARNAL , HARYANA - 132022
5 PRINCIPAL NAME GARIMA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MBA,B.ED.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID kgischoolkunjpura@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9138977406

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.kiskarnal.in/assets/mandatory-public-disclosure/Affiliation-
letter.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://www.kiskarnal.in/assets/mandatory-public-disclosure/MSS-




COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

Society.pdf

https://www.kiskarnal.in/assets/mandatory-public-disclosure/KIS-NOC.pdf

https://www.kiskarnal.in/assets/mandatory-public-disclosure/recognition-
letter.pdf

https://www.kiskarnal.in/assets/mandatory-public-disclosure/building-
certificate.pdf

https://www.kiskarnal.in/assets/mandatory-public-disclosure/fire-safety-
certificate.pdf

https://www.kiskarnal.in/assets/mandatory-public-disclosure/Affiliation-
letter.pdf

https://www.kiskarnal.in/assets/mandatory-public-disclosure/noc-
hygiene.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.



C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.kiskarnal.in/assets/mandatory-public-disclosure/fee-structure-
2025-2026.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.kiskarnal.in/assets/mandatory-public-disclosure/annual-
calender-2025-2026.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://www.kiskarnal.in/assets/mandatory-public-disclosure/smc.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://www.kiskarnal.in/assets/mandatory-public-disclosure/PTA.pdf

S LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER https://www.kiskarnal.in/assets/mandatory-public-disclosure/last-three-

APPLICABILITY year-result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL GARIMA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 58
PGT 27

TGT 11



PRT 20

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:29
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR SHIKHA RANA
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER DEEPA

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 101 99 98.02

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2025 163 130 79.75

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 14984

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 57 & 47



INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

MANJU

ASHOK KUMAR
EKTA

MANJU MITTAN
POOJA RANI
Rahul Sharma
Vipin Kumar
SAROJ KUMARI
DEEPA

DEEPIKA

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN
sSQ MTR)

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

7 & 55

YES

https://youtu.be/KawNHf4kaJY ?feature=shared

TGT M.A ENG.

PGT M.AMUSIC

TGT B.A

TGT M.A

PGT B.A, M.A, ITI, B.ED
PGT M Sc Bed

PGT M.Sc B.Ed

PGT MA HINDI
WELLNEES TEACHER M.A

PGT M.A



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SUDESH SHARMA

SAPNA SHARMA

POONAM BABBAR

SUDHIR KUMAR

DIKSHA BHARGAV

VIVEK MANN

MAMTA

SARIKA

SHWETA KAKKAR

MANISHA

JYOTI RANI

RACHNA

Madhu Bala

SHALLU

MADHU BALA

HIMANI NAGPAL

MONIKA DHALWAL

RAJNI SAINI

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

HM

TGT

PRT

B.A

M.PED

M.A

M.A

M.sc

M.SC

B.A

M.COM

M.A

MCA

B.A

M SC

M.Lib

M.A.

M.SC

M.SC

B.SC

B.ED



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

JYOTI

VARSHA
Sangeeta Rani
saroj rani

NEERAJ SHARMA
SUMAN RANI
NIRMAL DEVI
AJAY

SAHIL KHANNA
SUMIT KUMAR
DEVENDRA NATH
PARUL DEVI
DINESH CHAUHAN
SUMAN LATA
RIMPLE RANI
VIPUL SHARMA
GARIMA

VARSHA

PGT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PTI

NTT

NTT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

M.PHIL (MATHS)
B.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.SC

M.Sc

M.Sc Chemistry
M.Sc
M.Sc(Mathematics)
B.A

B.AN.T.T

M.A

M.SC

MBA

M.A



47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

SHWETA

MAMTESH RANI

AAKANKSHA PANWAR

LALITA RANI

NEETU YADAV

RAJESH KUMAR

SANTOSH

HEENA HOODA

SHIKHA RANA

SONIYA KUMARI

JYOTI TIWARI

ALISHA

APARNA AGARWAL

RENU JINDAL

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.SC

M.A

B.A

M.A

M.COM

M.A

M.SC.

M.COM

M.SC

M.A.

M.A



