## APPENDIX -IX

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	KARNAL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	531240
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	41228
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VPO-KUNJPURA KARNAL, KARNAL , HARYANA - 132022
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	GARIMA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MBA,B.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	kgischoolkunjpura@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9138977406

## B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.kiskarnal.in/assets/mandatory-public-disclosure/Affiliation-letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.kiskarnal.in/assets/mandatory-public-disclosure/MSS-

		Society.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.kiskarnal.in/assets/mandatory-public-disclosure/KIS-NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.kiskarnal.in/assets/mandatory-public-disclosure/recognition-letter.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.kiskarnal.in/assets/mandatory-public-disclosure/building-certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.kiskarnal.in/assets/mandatory-public-disclosure/fire-safety-certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.kiskarnal.in/assets/mandatory-public-disclosure/Affiliation-letter.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.kiskarnal.in/assets/mandatory-public-disclosure/noc- hygiene.pdf

## NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.kiskarnal.in/assets/mandatory-public-disclosure/fee-structure-2025-2026.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.kiskarnal.in/assets/mandatory-public-disclosure/annual-calender-2025-2026.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.kiskarnal.in/assets/mandatory-public-disclosure/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.kiskarnal.in/assets/mandatory-public-disclosure/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.kiskarnal.in/assets/mandatory-public-disclosure/last-three-year-result.pdf

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	GARIMA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	58
	PGT	27
	TGT	11

	PRT	20
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:29
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SHIKHA RANA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	DEEPA

## RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	101	99	98.02	

## **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	163	130	79.75	

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	14984
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	57 & 47

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 55
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	3
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	3
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/KawNHf4kaJY?feature=shared

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MANJU	TGT	M.A ENG.
2	ASHOK KUMAR	PGT	M.A MUSIC
3	ЕКТА	TGT	B.A
4	MANJU MITTAN	TGT	M.A
5	POOJA RANI	PGT	B.A, M.A, ITI, B.ED
6	Rahul Sharma	PGT	M Sc Bed
7	Vipin Kumar	PGT	M.Sc B.Ed
8	SAROJ KUMARI	PGT	MA HINDI
9	DEEPA	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A
10	DEEPIKA	PGT	M.A

11	SUDESH SHARMA	PRT	B.A
12	SAPNA SHARMA	PGT	M.PED
13	POONAM BABBAR	TGT	M.A
14	SUDHIR KUMAR	PRT	M.A
15	DIKSHA BHARGAV	PRT	M.sc
16	VIVEK MANN	PGT	M.SC
17	MAMTA	PRT	B.A
18	SARIKA	PGT	M.COM
19	SHWETA KAKKAR	PGT	M.A
20	MANISHA	TGT	MCA
21	JYOTI RANI	PRT	B.A
22	RACHNA	PRT	M SC
23	Madhu Bala	OTHER	M.Lib
24	SHALLU	TGT	M.A.
25	MADHU BALA	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.SC
26	HIMANI NAGPAL	НМ	M.SC
27	MONIKA DHALWAL	TGT	B.SC
28	RAJNI SAINI	PRT	B.ED

29	JYOTI	PGT	M.PHIL (MATHS)
30	VARSHA	NTT	B.A
31	Sangeeta Rani	NTT	M.A
32	saroj rani	PRT	M.A
33	NEERAJ SHARMA	PRT	M.A
34	SUMAN RANI	PGT	M.A
35	NIRMAL DEVI	PGT	M.A
36	AJAY	PRT	B.SC
37	SAHIL KHANNA	PRT	M.Sc
38	SUMIT KUMAR	PGT	M.Sc Chemistry
39	DEVENDRA NATH	PGT	M.Sc
40	PARUL DEVI	TGT	M.Sc(Mathematics)
41	DINESH CHAUHAN	PTI	B.A
42	SUMAN LATA	NTT	B.A,N.T.T
43	RIMPLE RANI	NTT	M.A
44	VIPUL SHARMA	PGT	M.SC
45	GARIMA	PRINCIPAL	MBA
46	VARSHA	PRT	M.A

47	SHWETA	PRT	M.A
48	MAMTESH RANI	PGT	M.A
49	AAKANKSHA PANWAR	PRT	M.A
50	LALITA RANI	TGT	B.SC
51	NEETU YADAV	PGT	M.A
52	RAJESH KUMAR	TGT	B.A
53	SANTOSH	PRT	M.A
54	HEENA HOODA	PRT	M.COM
55	SHIKHA RANA	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A
56	SONIYA KUMARI	PGT	M.SC.
57	JYOTI TIWARI	PGT	M.COM
58	ALISHA	TGT	M.SC
59	APARNA AGARWAL	PGT	M.A.
60	RENU JINDAL	PGT	M.A